FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4 12-14-1998



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10091	9867
-------	------

120 36(11)193	300 <i>1</i>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David Goldin, d/b/a, Video Yesteryear Box C. Sandy Hook , CT 06482	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Premier Electronic Laboratories     Internal Address: Box C	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Connecticut ☐ Other	Street Address:    Sandy Hook	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State Connecticut □ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No	
Execution Date: December 7, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,150,258  1,288,737  1,288,738  tached? □ Yes 聲 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: S. David Behin Internal Address: 9th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 488 Madison Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022	06-1839  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
11/1996 88HITH 00000028 061839 1130238 DO NOT US FC:481 40.00 CH	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document. S. David Behin	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  December 8, 1998	
Name of Person Signing	Signature  cover sheet, attachments, and document:  December 8, 1998  Date	
0.0-10.00		

### Exhibit A

## TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

## **Registrations**

MARK	SERIAL NO.	DATE REGISTERED
VIDEO YESTERYEAR	73/183,473	April 7, 1981
NAUGHTY NOSTALGIA	73/403,576	August 7, 1984
CLASS-X VIDEO	73/403,577	August 7, 1984

FGKS: 49495.1 12/08/98 -2- 10512.00201

TRADEMARK REEL: 1825 FRAME: 0178

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

The Assignment is made as of November 20, 1998, by David Goldin, d/b/a, VIDEO YESTERYEAR, SANDYHOOK, CONN. ("ASSIGNOR"), an individual with an address at 8ox C, Sandy Hook, CT 06482, to Premier Electronic Laboratories, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut with an address at Box C, Sandy Hook, CT 06482.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, titte and interest in and to the trademark registrations and the associated trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with such trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment.

David Goldin, dibia, VIDEO YESTERYEAR, SANDYHOOK CONN

appeared that he is the individual described in and who executed the above instrument, and duly acknowledged that the individual described in and who executed the same.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

10512-00201

FGKS: 49491 11/20/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1825 FRAME: 0179

# **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I, S. David Behin, hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service by Express Mail No. EL 255 164 7556 US in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on December 8, 1998.

GKS: 61612.1 12/08/98 10512.00201

**RECORDED: 12/08/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1825 FRAME: 0180